Oriental Aromatics

## Ref: OAL/BSE/NSE/57/2020-21

28<sup>th</sup> October, 2020

To The Manager Department of Corporate Services, **BSE Limited,** Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 **Scrip ID** : OAL **Scrip Code:** 500078 To The Manager Listing Department, **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 **Symbol:** OAL **Series :** EQ

## <u>Sub: Intimation of loss/misplaced original share certificates and consequent issuance of duplicate share certificates thereof</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and with reference to the captioned subject, we hereby wish to inform you that the Company has received an intimation from its Registrar and Share Transfer Agent on 28<sup>th</sup> October, 2020, pertaining to the loss of share Certificate(s)/request for issuance of duplicate share certificate from the shareholder(s) for which stop transfer has been marked by the Registrar:

Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
C05148	CHAMPAKLAL CHHOTUBHAI KAPADIA	1172	16206217 - 16206316	100	LOST BY HOLDER
C05148	CHAMPAKLAL CHHOTUBHAI KAPADIA	8350	33033005 - 33033104	100	LOST BY HOLDER

Accordingly, duplicate Share Certificate(s) shall be issued only after the necessary formalities are carried out by the Shareholders(s).

The copy of intimation received from our RTA is enclosed herewith. Request you to take the same on your records.

Thanking you Yours faithfully, **For Oriental Aromatics Limited** 

KIRANPREET Digitally signed by KIRANPREET KAUR GILL KAUR GILL Date: 2020.10.28 11:48:25 +05'30'

Kiranpreet Gill Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



## Co Sec

From:	Ali Shaikh <ali.shaikh@linkintime.co.in></ali.shaikh@linkintime.co.in>			
Sent:	28 October 2020 10:14			
To:	Jinal Shah; 'Kiranpreet Gill'; co-sec@orientalaromatics.com			
Cc:	ISHWAR SUVARNA; PRADEEP MOKALE			
Subject:	Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015) - Oriental			
Attachments:	Aromatics Limited ID501076.pdf			

Madam,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database.

**Client Name : Oriental Aromatics Limited** 

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
27 Oct 2020	C05148	CHAMPAKLAL CHHOTUBHAI KAPADIA	1172	16206217 - 16206316	100	Lost By Holder
27 Oct 2020	C05148	CHAMPAKLAL CHHOTUBHAI KAPADIA	8350	33033005 - 33033104	100	Lost By Holder

Kindly submit the said details in BSE listing centre at your end.

Regards, Ali Shaikh Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. C-101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083. Phone: +91 22-4918 6000 | Ext:2366

DISCLAIMER:

This email (which includes any attachments or links to oth er websites) is intended solely for the named addressee. It is confidentia l and may contain legally privileged information. Delivery to any person oth er than the named addressee does not waive privilege or confidentiality. I f you have received this email in error, let us know by reply email, delete

it from your system and destroy any copies. This email is also subject to copyright.You must not reproduce or distribute it without our consent.

We believe that information contained in this email is correct but we giv e no warranty as to its accuracy or completeness.